COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2014 - February 2015

Item 6 Annex 5

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
since April
2014

Balance
Remaining

Barnes

Keep Kids Active - Funding towards the
delivery of 7 Holiday Sports Camps across
various school holidays in 2015.

£5,000

£5,000

Total

£19,916.06

£5,000

£8,604

£670.82

£6,982.88

Pallion

Dovecote Meadows Extra Housing
Scheme & Pallion Action Group - To
purchase a chillier, till and initial stock to
establish a convenience store within
Dovecote Meadow extra care housing
scheme.

£2,000

£2,000

Elizabeth’s School of Performing Arts /
St Luke’s Neighbourhood Trust - Cost of
venue hire, tickets and programmes for
children’s dance performance on 21st
February.

£500

£500

The Angelus Lunch Club - Contribution
towards transport costs to transport
members to and from the lunch club who
suffer with mobility problems so they are
able to attend the group.

£600

£600

Total

£21,370.59

£3,100

£5,824

£0

£12,446.59

Sandhill

No applications submitted for approval
between December 2014 and February
2015

Total

£15,617.80

£0

£10,859.64

£26.16

£4,784.32




Silksworth

Tom Urwin House Residents - Cost of a
Burns Night supper and entertainment on
22nd January 2015 at Tom Urwin House for
residents.

£385

£385

Tunstall Allotments Association &
Community Gardens - Purchase of a
computer and printer, educational and
gardening tools, along with direction and
orientation aids to assist wheelchair users of
the garden.

£1,120

£1,120

Total

£13,307.46

£1,505

£7,034

£26.16

£4,794.62

St Anne’s

Pennywell Residents Group - Contribution
towards the cost of catering, refreshments
and transport costs to deliver 3 events
including a tea dance, vintage tea event and
a flower festival to bring together socially
isolated people in the community

£500

£500

Academy 360 - Cost of transport and an
evening meal for 27 students to attend a
Houses of Parliament visit on 27" March.

£500

£500

Total

£18,054.33

£1,000

£6,530

£1,338

£11,862.33

St Chads

Herrington Women'’s Institute -
Contribution towards the cost of wool and
patterns for group members to knit various
items

£700

£700

Total

£13,488.46

£700

£5,968

£276.16

£7,096.62

Total

£101,754.70

£11,305

£44,819.64

£2,337.30

£47,967.36
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