## COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2014 - February 2015

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2014	Balance Remaining
Barnes	Keep Kids Active - Funding towards the delivery of 7 Holiday Sports Camps across various school holidays in 2015.	£5,000		£5,000			
	Total		£19,916.06	£5,000	£8,604	£670.82	£6,982.88
Pallion	Dovecote Meadows Extra Housing Scheme & Pallion Action Group - To purchase a chillier, till and initial stock to establish a convenience store within Dovecote Meadow extra care housing scheme.	£2,000		£2,000			
	Elizabeth's School of Performing Arts / St Luke's Neighbourhood Trust - Cost of venue hire, tickets and programmes for children's dance performance on 21st February.	£500		£500			
	The Angelus Lunch Club - Contribution towards transport costs to transport members to and from the lunch club who suffer with mobility problems so they are able to attend the group.	£600		£600			
	Total		£21,370.59	£3,100	£5,824	£0	£12,446.59
Sandhill	No applications submitted for approval between December 2014 and February 2015						
	Total		£15,617.80	£0	£10,859.64	£26.16	£4,784.32

Silksworth	<b>Tom Urwin House Residents -</b> Cost of a Burns Night supper and entertainment on 22nd January 2015 at Tom Urwin House for residents.	£385		£385			
	Tunstall Allotments Association & Community Gardens - Purchase of a computer and printer, educational and gardening tools, along with direction and orientation aids to assist wheelchair users of the garden.	£1,120		£1,120			
	Total		£13,307.46	£1,505	£7,034	£26.16	£4,794.62
St Anne's	<b>Pennywell Residents Group -</b> Contribution towards the cost of catering, refreshments and transport costs to deliver 3 events including a tea dance, vintage tea event and a flower festival to bring together socially isolated people in the community	£500		£500			
	<b>Academy 360</b> - Cost of transport and an evening meal for 27 students to attend a Houses of Parliament visit on 27 <sup>th</sup> March.	£500		£500			
	Total		£18,054.33	£1,000	£6,530	£1,338	£11,862.33
St Chads	Herrington Women's Institute - Contribution towards the cost of wool and patterns for group members to knit various items	£700		£700			
	Total		£13,488.46	£700	£5,968	£276.16	£7,096.62
Total			£101,754.70	£11,305	£44,819.64	£2,337.30	£47,967.36